
LSU Invitational
The University Club

Baton Rouge, LA
University Club 

Dates: Feb 26 - Feb 28 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Florida 298 281 579

T2 Yuxin Lin (2) 75 66 141

T7 Ricky Castillo (1) 77 68 145

T7 Fred Biondi (5) 72 73 145

T33 Tyler Wilkes (4) 74 75 149

T70 Joe Pagdin (3) 82 74 156

2 Illinois 293 289 582

T7 Adrien Dumont de Chassart (4) 76 69 145

T12 Michael Feagles (1) 75 71 146

T26 Jerry Ji (2) 69 79 148

T33 Tommy Kuhl (3) 74 75 149

T33 Giovanni Tadiotto (5) 75 74 149

T3 Vanderbilt 295 292 587

T12 Matthew Riedel (4) 76 70 146

T12 Cole Sherwood (5) 71 75 146

T26 Harrison Ott (3) 76 72 148

T40 Reid Davenport (2) 72 78 150

T47 William Moll (1) 76 75 151

T3 Arkansas State 295 292 587

T7 Julien Sale (1) 73 72 145

T12 Luka Naglic (3) 72 74 146

T26 Zan Luka Stirn (2) 75 73 148

T40 Jack Madden (4) 77 73 150

T59 Adam Thorp (5) 75 78 153

5 South Carolina 298 290 588

T2 Ryan Hall (1) 73 68 141

T12 Nick Mayfield (4) 71 75 146

T40 Jamie Wilson (2) 76 74 150

T47 Jack Wall (3) 78 73 151

66 Caleb Proveaux (5) 79 75 154

6 Tennessee 294 298 592

T5 Rhys Nevin-Wharton (2) 71 73 144

T12 Hunter Wolcott (4) 74 72 146

T53 Bryce Lewis (1) 75 77 152

T67 Tyler Johnson (5) 79 76 155

77 Spencer Cross (3) 74 83 157

7 Mississippi State 306 288 594

T22 Ford Clegg (1) 77 70 147

T26 Loic Ettlin (4) 79 69 148

T40 Garrett Johnson (2) 77 73 150

T47 Hunter Logan (5) 75 76 151

T59 Benjamin Nelson (3) 77 76 153
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Alabama 307 288 595

T12 Canon Claycomb (4) 74 72 146

T26 Wilson Furr (1) 79 69 148

T26 Thomas Ponder (2) 77 71 148

T59 JP Cave (5) 77 76 153

90 Davis Shore (3) 81 0 81

T9 Georgia 294 303 597

4 Trent Phillips (1) 73 69 142

T40 Davis Thompson (2) 74 76 150

T53 Connor Creasy (3) 76 76 152

T67 Spencer Ralston (4) 73 82 155

T81 Nic Cassidy (5) 74 85 159

T9 Kentucky 304 293 597

T22 Alex Goff (1) 76 71 147

T33 Jacob Cook (2) 74 75 149

T40 Reid Bedell (4) 73 77 150

T70 Zach Norris (3) 81 75 156

T81 Cooper Parks (5) 87 72 159

11 Auburn 303 295 598

T12 Graysen Huff (2) 74 72 146

T47 Wells Padgett (5) 76 75 151

T53 Andrew Kozan (1) 80 72 152

T59 Jovan Rebula (3) 77 76 153

T59 J.M. Butler (4) 76 77 153

12 Ole Miss 299 300 599

1 Jackson Suber (1) 71 69 140

T22 Brett Schell (4) 75 72 147

T70 Veeti Mahonen (3) 77 79 156

T78 Sarut Vongchaisit (2) 78 80 158

T86 Cecil Wegener (5) 76 86 162

13 Missouri 305 298 603

T33 Ross Steelman (1) 75 74 149

T33 Rory Frannssen (4) 77 72 149

T53 Yu Ta Tsai (2) 79 73 152

T70 Walker Kesterson (5) 74 82 156

88 Michael Terblanche (3) 84 79 163

14 LSU 306 301 607

T12 Drew Doyle (5) 70 76 146

T53 Garrett Barber (1) 77 75 152

T59 Trey Winstead (2) 80 73 153

T70 Nicholas Arcement (3) 79 77 156

84 Connor Gaunt (4) 80 80 160

15 Louisiana Tech 327 289 616

T12 Mac Murphy (2) 76 70 146

T40 Sam Murphy (1) 83 67 150

T78 James Swash (4) 81 77 158

T86 Lake Juban (5) 87 75 162

89 Will Patrick (3) 90 80 170
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T5 C.J. Easley (Auburn) 75 69 144

T7 Michael Sanders (LSU) 77 68 145

T22 Jake Hall (Tennessee) 77 70 147

T26 John Dubois (Florida) 72 76 148

T33 Tommy Boone (Missouri) 76 73 149

T47 Jack Goldasich (Alabama) 78 73 151

T47 Jack Gnam (Ole Miss ) 77 74 151

T53 Chris Woollam (LSU) 79 73 152

T59 Brendan O'Reilly (Illinois) 76 77 153

T67 Michael Weppernig (Arkansas State) 74 81 155

T70 William Wann (Mississippi State) 77 79 156

T70 Blake Blaser (Louisiana Tech ) 76 80 156

T78 Jansen Preston (Vanderbilt) 77 81 158

T81 Allen Hamilton (Kentucky) 78 81 159

85 Hayden White (LSU) 83 78 161
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1 2   Team Scores  
T6  1   Florida 298  281       579  +3 
1  2   Illinois 293  289       582  +6 

T4  T3   Vanderbilt 295  292       587  +11 
T4  T3   Arkansas State 295  292       587  +11 
T6  5   South Carolina 298  290       588  +12 
T2  6   Tennessee 294  298       592  +16 

T12  7   Mississippi State 306  288       594  +18 
14  8   Alabama 307  288       595  +19 
T2  T9   Georgia 294  303       597  +21 
10  T9   Kentucky 304  293       597  +21 
9  11   Auburn 303  295       598  +22 
8  12   Ole Miss  299  300       599  +23 

11  13   Missouri 305  298       603  +27 
T12  14   LSU 306  301       607  +31 
15  15   Louisiana Tech  327  289       616  +40 
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LSU Invitational
The University Club

Baton Rouge, LA
University Club 

Dates: Feb 26 - Feb 28 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T3 1   Jackson Suber  Ole Miss  71  69       140  -4   
T27 T2   Yuxin Lin  Florida  75  66       141  -3   
T11 T2   Ryan Hall  South Carolina  73  68       141  -3   
T11 4   Trent Phillips  Georgia  73  69       142  -2   
T27 T5   C.J. Easley *  Auburn  75  69       144  E   
T3 T5   Rhys Nevin-Wharton  Tennessee  71  73       144  E   
T51 T7   Ricky Castillo  Florida  77  68       145  +1   
T51 T7   Michael Sanders *  LSU  77  68       145  +1   
T7 T7   Fred Biondi  Florida  72  73       145  +1   
T11 T7   Julien Sale  Arkansas State  73  72       145  +1   
T37 T7   Adrien Dumont de Chassart  Illinois  76  69       145  +1   
T16 T12   Graysen Huff  Auburn  74  72       146  +2   
T37 T12   Matthew Riedel  Vanderbilt  76  70       146  +2   
T37 T12   Mac Murphy  Louisiana Tech  76  70       146  +2   
T3 T12   Nick Mayfield  South Carolina  71  75       146  +2   
T7 T12   Luka Naglic  Arkansas State  72  74       146  +2   
2 T12   Drew Doyle  LSU  70  76       146  +2   

T16 T12   Canon Claycomb  Alabama  74  72       146  +2   
T3 T12   Cole Sherwood  Vanderbilt  71  75       146  +2   
T27 T12   Michael Feagles  Illinois  75  71       146  +2   
T16 T12   Hunter Wolcott  Tennessee  74  72       146  +2   
T51 T22   Jake Hall *  Tennessee  77  70       147  +3   
T27 T22   Brett Schell  Ole Miss  75  72       147  +3   
T37 T22   Alex Goff  Kentucky  76  71       147  +3   
T51 T22   Ford Clegg  Mississippi State  77  70       147  +3   
T7 T26   John Dubois *  Florida  72  76       148  +4   
T37 T26   Harrison Ott  Vanderbilt  76  72       148  +4   
T71 T26   Wilson Furr  Alabama  79  69       148  +4   
T27 T26   Zan Luka Stirn  Arkansas State  75  73       148  +4   
T51 T26   Thomas Ponder  Alabama  77  71       148  +4   
T71 T26   Loic Ettlin  Mississippi State  79  69       148  +4   
1 T26   Jerry Ji  Illinois  69  79       148  +4   

T16 T33   Tyler Wilkes  Florida  74  75       149  +5   
T37 T33   Tommy Boone *  Missouri  76  73       149  +5   
T27 T33   Giovanni Tadiotto  Illinois  75  74       149  +5   
T51 T33   Rory Frannssen  Missouri  77  72       149  +5   
T27 T33   Ross Steelman  Missouri  75  74       149  +5   
T16 T33   Tommy Kuhl  Illinois  74  75       149  +5   
T16 T33   Jacob Cook  Kentucky  74  75       149  +5   
T51 T40   Jack Madden  Arkansas State  77  73       150  +6   
T85 T40   Sam Murphy  Louisiana Tech  83  67       150  +6   
T37 T40   Jamie Wilson  South Carolina  76  74       150  +6   
T7 T40   Reid Davenport  Vanderbilt  72  78       150  +6   
T16 T40   Davis Thompson  Georgia  74  76       150  +6   

T51 T40   Garrett Johnson  Mississippi State  77  73       150  +6 
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LSU Invitational
The University Club

Baton Rouge, LA
University Club 

Dates: Feb 26 - Feb 28 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T11 T40   Reid Bedell  Kentucky  73  77       150  +6   
T67 T47   Jack Goldasich *  Alabama  78  73       151  +7   
T37 T47   Wells Padgett  Auburn  76  75       151  +7   
T51 T47   Jack Gnam *  Ole Miss  77  74       151  +7   
T67 T47   Jack Wall  South Carolina  78  73       151  +7   
T37 T47   William Moll  Vanderbilt  76  75       151  +7   
T27 T47   Hunter Logan  Mississippi State  75  76       151  +7   
T78 T53   Andrew Kozan  Auburn  80  72       152  +8   
T71 T53   Chris Woollam *  LSU  79  73       152  +8   
T51 T53   Garrett Barber  LSU  77  75       152  +8   
T37 T53   Connor Creasy  Georgia  76  76       152  +8   
T71 T53   Yu Ta Tsai  Missouri  79  73       152  +8   
T27 T53   Bryce Lewis  Tennessee  75  77       152  +8   
T51 T59   Jovan Rebula  Auburn  77  76       153  +9   
T37 T59   Brendan O'Reilly *  Illinois  76  77       153  +9   
T37 T59   J.M. Butler  Auburn  76  77       153  +9   
T78 T59   Trey Winstead  LSU  80  73       153  +9   
T27 T59   Adam Thorp  Arkansas State  75  78       153  +9   
T51 T59   JP Cave  Alabama  77  76       153  +9   
T51 T59   Benjamin Nelson  Mississippi State  77  76       153  +9   
T71 66   Caleb Proveaux  South Carolina  79  75       154  +10   
T16 T67   Michael Weppernig *  Arkansas State  74  81       155  +11   
T71 T67   Tyler Johnson  Tennessee  79  76       155  +11   
T11 T67   Spencer Ralston  Georgia  73  82       155  +11   
84 T70   Joe Pagdin  Florida  82  74       156  +12   

T51 T70   William Wann *  Mississippi State  77  79       156  +12   
T51 T70   Veeti Mahonen  Ole Miss  77  79       156  +12   
T37 T70   Blake Blaser *  Louisiana Tech  76  80       156  +12   
T71 T70   Nicholas Arcement  LSU  79  77       156  +12   
T81 T70   Zach Norris  Kentucky  81  75       156  +12   
T16 T70   Walker Kesterson  Missouri  74  82       156  +12   
T16 77   Spencer Cross  Tennessee  74  83       157  +13   
T67 T78   Sarut Vongchaisit  Ole Miss  78  80       158  +14   
T51 T78   Jansen Preston *  Vanderbilt  77  81       158  +14   
T81 T78   James Swash  Louisiana Tech  81  77       158  +14   
T67 T81   Allen Hamilton *  Kentucky  78  81       159  +15   
T88 T81   Cooper Parks  Kentucky  87  72       159  +15   
T16 T81   Nic Cassidy  Georgia  74  85       159  +15   
T78 84   Connor Gaunt  LSU  80  80       160  +16   
T85 85   Hayden White *  LSU  83  78       161  +17   
T37 T86   Cecil Wegener  Ole Miss  76  86       162  +18   
T88 T86   Lake Juban  Louisiana Tech  87  75       162  +18   

87 88   Michael Terblanche  Missouri  84  79       163  +19 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

LSU Invitational
The University Club

Baton Rouge, LA
University Club 

Dates: Feb 26 - Feb 28 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

90 89   Will Patrick  Louisiana Tech  90  80       170  +26   
T81 -    Davis Shore  Alabama  81  D       -     -      
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